DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of October 1991
1996 Jun 10
DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS
BZD27 series
Voltage regulator diodes
ok, halfpage

Partnumber North American
Partnumber
Order code
(12nc) marking/packing package device status buy online
BZD27-C10 BZD27-C10 T/R 9338 674 70115 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD SOD87 Full production
 BZD27-C10 /T3 9338 674 70135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-
C10/MO BZD27-C10/MO /T3 9340 503 50135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C100 BZD27-C100 /T3 9338 677 10135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C11 BZD27-C11 T/R 9338 674 80115 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD SOD87 Full production
 BZD27-C11 /T3 9338 674 80135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C110 BZD27-C110 /T3 9338 677 20135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C12 BZD27-C12 T/R 9338 674 90115 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD SOD87 Full production
 BZD27-C12 /T3 9338 674 90135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C120 BZD27-C120 /T3 9338 677 30135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C13 BZD27-C13 /T3 9338 675 00135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C130 BZD27-C130 /T3 9338 677 40135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C15 BZD27-C15 T/R 9338 675 10115 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD SOD87 Full production
 BZD27-C15 /T3 9338 675 10135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C150 BZD27-C150 /T3 9338 677 50135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C16 BZD27-C16 /T3 9338 675 20135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C160 BZD27-C160 T/R 9338 677 60115 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD SOD87 Full production
 BZD27-C160 /T3 9338 677 60135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C18 BZD27-C18 T/R 9338 675 30115 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD SOD87 Full production
Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
 BZD27-C18 /T3 9338 675 30135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C180 BZD27-C180 /T3 9338 677 70135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C20 BZD27-C20 T/R 9338 675 40115 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD SOD87 Full production
 BZD27-C20 /T3 9338 675 40135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C200 BZD27-C200 /T3 9338 677 80135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C22 BZD27-C22 T/R 9338 675 50115 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD SOD87 Full production
 BZD27-C22 /T3 9338 675 50135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C220 BZD27-C220 /T3 9338 677 90135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C24 BZD27-C24 T/R 9338 675 60115 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD SOD87 Full production
 BZD27-C24 /T3 9338 675 60135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,
SMD, Large SOD87 Full production
BZD27-C240 BZD27-C240 /T3 9338 678 00135 Standard Marking * Reel Pack,